

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2995 of 2008

=====

PATEL SATISHBHAI BHIKHABHAI

Versus

ACHARYA AJAYKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NB TIWARI(1121) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. JIRGA ZAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 25/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. N.B. Tiwari for the appellant wants to amend the address of the respondent in the appeal memo and requested to issue fresh rule.
2. Issue **Fresh Rule** qua the respondent No. 1, making it returnable on **1.9.2022** upon receipt of the fresh address.
3. Registry to call for R & P along with Paper Book from the concerned trial court, so as to reach this Court on or before next date of hearing, keeping in mind the age of the matter.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

prk- 49