

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2995 of 2008

=====

PATEL SATISHBHAI BHIKHABHAI

Versus

ACHARYA AJAYKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NB TIWARI(1121) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 01/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Registry to call for R&P from the concerned Court keeping in mind the age of the matter.

S.O. to 10.10.2022.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)