

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2995 of 2008**

=====

**PATEL SATISHBHAI BHIKHABHAI**

**Versus**

**ACHARYA AJAYKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA & 1 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:

MR NB TIWARI(1121) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**

**Date : 10/10/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

None is present for the appellant when called out.

The matter is of 2008. By way of last opportunity, stand over to  
**17<sup>th</sup> November 2022.**

**[ A. C. Joshi, J. ]**

hiren  
/73