

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2995 of 2008**

=====

PATEL SATISHBHAI BHIKHABHAI**Versus****ACHARYA AJAYKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA & 1 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR NB TIWARI(1121) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2****RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 23/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

This Court by order dated 17.11.2022 had issued fresh notice upon the respondent no.1 pursuant to the new address provided by the learned advocate for the appellant. Report submitted by the Bailiff of concerned Court indicates that the notice was served upon respondent no.1, which was received by his mother on 25.1.2023. Considering the fact that recently notice has been served, though no appearance is filed, in the interest of justice and as a last chance, post this matter for hearing on 11.4.2023.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

KAUSHIK J. RATHOD