

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2995 of 2008

=====

PATEL SATISHBHAI BHIKHABHAI

Versus

ACHARYA AJAYKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NB TIWARI(1121) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 29/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

It seems that since 2008 the Rule is unserved upon the respondent No.1 – original accused.

Considering this, issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) against the respondent No.1 – original accused.

Re-list this matter on **08/01/2025**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly