

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2995 of 2008

=====

PATEL SATISHBHAI BHIKHABHAI

Versus

ACHARYA AJAYKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NB TIWARI(1121) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

Ms. Dhvani Tripathi, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 04/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. N.B. Tiwari for the appellant and learned APP Ms. Dhvani Tripathi for the respondent State.

Non-bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued to the respondent no. 1 making it returnable on 15.04.2025.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VASIM S. SAIYED