

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2995 of 2008**

=====

PATEL SATISHBHAI BHIKHABHAI

Versus

ACHARYA AJAYKUMAR NAVINCHANDRA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NB TIWARI(1121) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

NON BAILABLE WARRANT UNSERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)
No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 23/04/2025****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, the opponent No. 1 - Ajaykumar Navinchandra Acharya is personally present before this Court.

Learned advocate Mr. Tejas Satta for the opponent No. 1 submits that opponent No. 1 learnt about the Non-bailable warrant and has thereafter immediately engaged him and hence, he is present before the Court today. Learned advocate for the applicant submits that the Non-bailable warrant is unserved as the respondent No. 1 was out of station and submits that he will remain present and conduct the matter at the earliest.

In view of the above, list this matter on 24.06.2025.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VVM